
Accepted Donations for May 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Northern Dance Society Incorporated Venue hire $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Mid-Northern Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physio tape and other physio items. $4,499.50 $4,499.50

Moerewa School Transport and accommodation $3,134.00 $2,725.22 A

Paparore School 30 iPads $13,194.00 $10,000.00

Illumination Workshop Production costs - Filming and editing $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated New Jacobsen GP400 diesel greens mower $41,900.00 $20,000.00 A

Hokianga Kyokushin Karate Club Society Incorporated Gym equipment - Elite warrior rowing machine, Encore T7 treadmill including
delivery $6,671.17 $1,834.25 A

Opononi Area School Te Tai Tokerau Nga Manu Korero speech competition - portaloo hire and sound
system hire for the event $2,800.00 $2,800.00

Kerikeri Mens Shed Incorporated Good quality spindle and bobbin sander $3,541.00 $3,340.00 A

Waimamaku Playcentre Shade sail $10,005.00 $8,700.00 A

Karetu School 15 chromebooks, 10 iPads and 1 teaching station $20,814.30 $12,939.30 A

Rowandale School 40 chromebooks plus licences $8,000.00 $7,600.00 A

Kaingahoa Marae Lawn mower $10,500.00 $5,000.00 I

Russell Baptist Church Upgrade the kitchen facilities $5,678.00 $5,678.00

Total Approved $97,616.27

No: of applicants 14

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Sherwood Park Golf Club Tee seed fertiliser $7,400.00 $7,400.00

Forum North Childcare and Education Centre Incorporated Spring loaded roll down blinds and clear in fill panels $16,586.18 $10,000.00 A

Ngatiwai Trust Board Assist Ngatiwai Kaumatua attend the Kapa Haka Festival $2,737.60 $2,380.53 A

Northland Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated Players shirts $1,575.50 $1,575.50

Mangakahia Sports Ground Society Playground $44,805.00 $15,000.00 A

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated New electronic digital devices $1,862.26 $1,471.82 A

Parent to Parent - Northland Wages $9,295.00 $5,000.00 A

Northland Rugby Union Incorporated Travel, accommodation, venue hire and team wear $97,282.42 $96,631.11 A

Whangarei Academy of Gymnastics Incorporated Pit edge matting and first aid training $6,546.77 $6,023.86 A

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated Bariatric patient lifting hoist $13,138.20 $13,138.20

CAPS Northland Incorporated Travel and clinical resource list of items $2,470.00 $1,592.22 I

Anawhata Museum Trust Lean-to-Shed funding $65,000.00 $56,000.00 A

Onerahi Tennis Club Incorporated Lighting poles and installation costs $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Whangarei Theatre Company Incorporated Replacement Dot 2 Core stage lighting desk with adapter & hub $5,222.00 $5,222.00

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tauraroa Area School BOT Bus hire costs $1,900.00 $1,900.00

Total Approved $230,335.24

No: of applicants 15

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Kaiwaka Sports Association Incorporated Providing Turbo Touch Module in Kaiwaka - Sports equipment and Facilitator contract $3,400.69 $400.69 D

Total Approved $400.69

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

The Sources of Unconditional Love Charitable Trust Cost of funding our second 'The voice of our Soul' event $9,067.00 $5,752.00 A

Bowls North Harbour Incorporated Engraving and badge costs $2,693.91 $2,693.91

Gulf Harbour Yacht Club (Incorporated) New outboard motor $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $18,445.91

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Netball Rodney Centre Incorporated Applying for funding towards travel for the Representative Teams. $2,250.00 $1,000.00 A

Tomarata Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) Bus travel $1,945.00 $1,945.00

LVC Incorporated Laptop $750.00 $750.00

Snells Beach Primary School Replace data projectors with TVs $20,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Huapai Golf Club Incorporated Junior development costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Kumeu Arts Centre Incorporated Set-up, coordination and costs for the Arts in Action 2018 event $8,779.51 $7,000.00 A

Motu Kaikoura Trust Solar panels $23,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Rodney Aero Club Incorporated Aircraft insurance $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Tomarata Indoor Bowls Club Incorporated Hall hire $780.00 $780.00

Warkworth Playcentre New laptop including Microsoft Office $611.00 $611.00

Total Approved $43,586.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 05 - North Shore

Northcote Primary School BOT Assist in costs of upgrading the school hall $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Multiple Sclerosis Society Of Auckland And The North Shore Incorporated Magazine design and printing $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Haven Netball Club Incorporated 24 playing uniforms and two sets of bibs $2,500.00 $2,500.00

East Coast Bays Volleyball Club Incorporated Accommodation $3,160.00 $3,160.00

North Shore Chess Club Incorporated Equipment - 12 DGT boards with pieces and the necessary wiring etc as per
resolution $13,636.00 $3,985.00 A

Total Approved $20,645.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Auckland Chamber Orchestra Trust Board Incorporated Assist finance the ACO's 2018 concert programme $27,000.00 $25,000.00 A

Community Approach Trust Boxing initiative for Term 3 $1,259.53 $1,259.53

St Peter's College BOT Rugby, Football and basketball uniforms $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

St Matthews Chamber Orchestra Incorporated Costs for our June, July, August 2018 concerts - fees for conductors, soloists, Music
Director, church hire and marketing $14,911.60 $7,000.00 A

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Good Shepherd School BOT Trackpants and warm up jackets $3,000.00 $2,000.00 I

Total Approved $40,259.53

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Counties Manukau Zone Of NZRL Incorporated Accommodation $10,104.35 $7,500.00 I

Dust Palace Charitable Trust Supply heating $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Total Approved $11,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated Accommodation $7,682.60 $3,500.00 I

Panmure Chinese Association Incorporated 26 week hall hire fees $5,600.00 $5,600.00

Total Approved $9,100.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Point Chevalier Croquet Club Incorporated New spray unit $3,099.25 $3,099.25

Western Springs College Travel and accommodation costs $2,144.79 $2,144.79

Auckland Indian Sports Club Registration fees $12,000.00 $8,000.00 D

Audio Foundation Upgrade in-house sound system $5,043.48 $5,043.48

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Ottobock transit shower comodes including seat kits $6,940.00 $6,940.00

Action Education Incorporated Action Education programmes $1,583.37 $1,376.84 A

Auckland Philharmonia Trust Costs of the Unwrap the Music concert series in 2018 $60,000.00 $50,000.00 A

St Mary's College Board of Trustees Hire the Epsom Girls Grammar Pool from 29.07.2018 - 28.09.2018 $1,526.09 $1,526.09

Total Approved $78,130.45

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07.4 - Whau

St Therese Indoor Bowling Club Accommodation $2,440.00 $2,440.00

Total Approved $2,440.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Toddlers Turf Childcare Centre Incorporated New carpets and vinyl $41,546.84 $10,000.00 A

Kokako Lodge Trust Install heat pumps $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Swimming Counties Manukau Incorporated Pool rental costs. $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Total Approved $19,200.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Auckland Ice Figure Skating Club Private ice hire and coaching - 01.05.2018 - 30.12.2018 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 A

Pakuranga Country Club Incorporated Golf course equipment - Jacobsen LF570 fairway mower $20,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Te Wharekura o Manurewa Interactive e-learning educational, communication software and online publishing
tool $4,950.00 $3,000.00 A

The Howick & Districts Historical Society Incorporated Essential maintenance projects $15,000.00 $15,000.00

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Special Olympics Manukau Sports equipment and uniform storage at Papakura storage $2,760.00 $2,678.00 A

Special Olympics Upper North Island Regional Council Airfares $8,911.30 $8,911.30

Total Approved $41,589.30

No: of applicants 6

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Coroglen School BOT Second stage of upgrades and maintenance of the school playground $17,471.09 $10,000.00 A

Mercury Bay Rugby League Club Training equipment, mouth guards, first aid, basketball singlets and uniform jackets $10,507.00 $3,400.00 A

Thames Valley Greenkeepers Association 2018 North Island Greenkeepers conference $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Thames Valley Touch Association Incorporated Training and match balls $1,528.26 $1,528.26

Kuaotunu Kindergarten Charitable Trust New washing machine and dishwasher $1,886.95 $1,886.95

Total Approved $19,815.21

No: of applicants 5

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Lakeside Christian Life Centre Replacing existing flooring of the building $69,348.80 $30,000.00 A

St John Huntly Area Committee Cost of sending our youth cadets on the Spirit Adventure 10 day voyage programme $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Kia Ora Netball Club Incorporated Transport costs $11,021.00 $11,021.00

Total Approved $46,021.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Future Te Aroha Film equipment $5,277.25 $3,000.00 A

Te Aroha College Classroom computers $32,234.71 $20,000.00 A

Mangaiti Settlers Club Incorporated Community Halls power usage and rates. $1,618.04 $1,618.04

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Generator and compressor $1,669.80 $1,669.80

Total Approved $26,287.84

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Destination Cambridge Incorporated Costs of engagement of an external contractor $391.30 $391.30

Cambridge Yacht and Motor Boat Club Incorporated 4 x 420 team sailing yachts $44,460.00 $44,460.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Cambridge Incorporated Costs of three desktop computers $4,050.00 $4,050.00

Total Approved $48,901.30

No: of applicants 3

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

TOKOROA DISTRICT MEMORIAL R S A INCORPORATED Accommodation costs $2,493.00 $2,493.00

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated Training facilities and affiliation fees $1,100.00 $365.22 I

Tokoroa High School Accommodation $17,065.22 $17,065.22

TKKM o Te Hiringa 6 smart televisions and relevant accessories $6,372.60 $6,372.60

Putaruru Gun Club Incorporated 4 x wireless skeet voice release $4,880.00 $4,880.00

Total Approved $31,176.04

No: of applicants 5

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tauranga RDA Foundation Upgrade the outdoor arena $196,000.00 $80,000.00 A

Tauranga District Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Therapy sessions $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Tauranga Moana Restorative Justice Trust Operating expenses for 3 months as per resolution $13,000.00 $8,000.00 A

Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust Wages $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Greerton Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for the 2018 indoor bowling season $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Get Smart Tauranga Trust Contribute to annual rent $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Bay of Plenty Symphonia Incorporated Concert costs - Rehearsal, concert venues and programme printing $2,310.96 $2,310.96

Turning Point Trust Trailer replacement $3,821.74 $3,821.74

Merivale Community Incorporated Youth training, education costs and youth events $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Waipuna Football Club Incorporated New players shirts $8,148.90 $8,148.90

Tauranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Resurfacing of courts 5-7 and the supply, and installation of court lighting for courts
1-10 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Ngatuhoa Lodge Outdoor Education Society Incorporated Gas steam oven and standard oven $28,539.39 $16,000.00 A

Total Approved $170,281.60

No: of applicants 12

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Lakes Council Removal of plant pests in the Sanatorium Reserve $77,043.00 $4,655.50 A

Mid Island Gym Sports Incorporated Equipment - 1 x eurotramp frame, 2 complete sets of steel eurotramp trampoline
springs etc as per resolution $51,487.70 $10,000.00 A

St Chad's Communication Centre Wages for the volunteer programme $1,482.00 $1,482.00

Rotorua Community Hospice Trust Dancing with the stars 2018 event expenses $50,000.00 $30,000.00 A

Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Winter feed, farrier expenses and weed spray $4,482.99 $4,482.99

Rotorua Basketball Association Incorporated Accommodation and transport $3,214.13 $2,000.00 A

Bay of Plenty District Rugby League Incorporated Install an internal gas infinity water heating unit $4,682.97 $4,682.97

Total Approved $57,303.46

No: of applicants 7

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Carpark upgrade $23,316.00 $26,813.40

Total Approved $26,813.40

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Hawkes Bay Speedway Club Incorporated Tracking lighting project $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Insurance for 2018-19 $8,380.78 $8,380.78

Napier Girls High School Entry fees, accommodation and gazebo $3,095.00 $3,095.00

Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated Three x K1 slalom kayaks $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Napier Tech Sports & Recreational Organisation Incorporated Insurance premiums $6,900.00 $6,900.00

Zeal Education Trust HB Macbook Pro computer $3,402.61 $3,402.61

Greendale Swim Club Incorporated Costs for the clubs annual swimming camp $7,721.07 $7,721.07

Air Training Corps Association of New Zealand Incorporated Cost of uniforms $2,769.14 $2,769.14

Hawkes Bay Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Registered valuation at 16 Wakefield Street, Onekawa, Napier $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated) Salary costs of the Administration Manager $15,000.00 $15,000.00

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Creative Arts Napier Incorporated Table top etching press $2,250.00 $2,250.00

Total Approved $79,468.60

No: of applicants 11

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Te Wera Valley Lodge Trust Replacement of 3 stoves, woodfire and 1 laptop including software $13,008.25 $13,008.25

Stratford Companion Animal Assistance Trust 40 x cat spay/neuter operations $2,733.61 $2,733.61

Central Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Transport costs $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Avon Kindergarten New dishwasher $1,037.00 $1,037.00

Total Approved $31,778.86

No: of applicants 4

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Patea Area School BOT Playground for Junior block including installation and bark $29,697.00 $10,000.00 A

Waverley Primary School Costs of replacing playground bark with rubber matting $11,095.41 $9,791.06 A

Total Approved $19,791.06

No: of applicants 2

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Whanganui Kindergarten Association Incorporated New resource equipment storage unit $5,143.82 $5,143.82

Total Approved $5,143.82

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Rangitikei Hockey Association Incorporated Team transport and accommodation hire $8,675.00 $8,675.00

Central Districts Hockey Incorporated Accommodation $13,516.00 $10,000.00 F

Mataroa School BOT Vehicle $7,428.09 $7,428.09 I

Otiwhiti Station Land Based Training Limited Supply and installation of carpet $9,391.30 $9,391.30

Rangitikei Golf Club Incorporated Replacing and servicing the golf course irrigation components $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Rangitikei Pony Club Incorporated Venue hire and coaches course $840.00 $840.00

Iroam Netball Team Accommodation for netball tournament 23.08.2018 - 26.08.2018 $3,372.00 $3,372.00

Bulls And District Community Trust Speaker fees, accommodation and air travel $3,433.00 $2,985.22 A

Total Approved $67,691.61

No: of applicants 8

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

BASKETBALL MANAWATU INCORPORATED Court Hireage June - December 2018 $72,000.00 $72,000.00

Whakarongo School 150 sports shirts $3,021.00 $3,021.00

Total Approved $75,021.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Manawatu Chinese Community Trust Wages of the community worker. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Bunnythorpe Rugby Football Club Incorporated New netball uniforms $1,928.50 $1,928.50

Massey University Netball Club Travel and accommodation $6,896.00 $6,896.00

Horowhenua Gundog Club Prizes $2,174.92 $2,174.92

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Manawatu Multicultural Council Incorporated World on stage 2018 - event's coordination, compering, video, photography and
promotion $3,478.90 $3,478.90

Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated Directors fees $22,000.00 $22,000.00

Palmerston North Golf Club Incorporated New Greens mower $49,000.00 $49,000.00

Palmerston North Parents Centre Incorporated Childbirth Education class resources $1,378.93 $1,378.93

Te Roopu Oranga O Highbury New computer, a projector, microsoft office one year subscription and the annual
cost of the Xero accounting system $2,247.00 $2,247.00

Manawatu Rugby Football League Incorporated Travel, accommodation, rep apparel, training resources and tournament expenses $42,552.03 $20,327.80 I

Total Approved $113,432.05

No: of applicants 10

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Central & Southern Hawkes Bay Show Jumping Group Portable yards project $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Dannevirke Tots And Toddlers Playgroup Fund heat pump. $4,794.76 $4,794.76

Bush Sports Club Incorporated Travel expenses $7,000.00 $5,320.00 A

Total Approved $15,114.76

No: of applicants 3

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Hutt Valley Badminton Sub-Association Incorporated Food, travel and accommodation costs $10,610.00 $6,000.00 A

Capital Football Incorporated Costs relating to new goal posts $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Hutt Art Society Incorporated Carpet for studio 3 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

St Bernard's College BOT Transport $7,301.22 $5,000.00 A

Koraunui School Support the costs for Polyfest 2018 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hutt City Womens Refuge Incorporated Gate, professional supervision, telephone costs and Safe House Coordinator $23,041.88 $10,000.00 A

Table Tennis Wellington Incorporated Venue hire $1,750.00 $1,750.00

Shandon Golf Club Incorporated Staff uniforms $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Hutt Water Polo Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Pomare School BOT Three new ovens $3,899.97 $3,391.27 A

SANZ - Hutt Valley Gang Show Production costs for staging - costumes and set construction $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $54,641.27

No: of applicants 11

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Municipal Croquet Club (Incorporated) Stage 4 - works on lawn are being timber retaining walls and associated damage $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Medical and physiotherapy tape for 2018 season $4,634.85 $3,500.00 A

Squash Wellington Districts incorporated Coaching resource to deliver the Squash Wellington 2018 Annual plan $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

The Karori Golf Club Incorporated New trim / surrounds mower $20,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Nga Mokopuna Transport, accommodation and trailer hire $5,946.96 $4,000.00 A

Wellington West Netball Netball court hire costs. $3,624.27 $3,624.27

North Wellington Junior Football Club Incorporated Footballs and turf hire $4,265.00 $3,500.00 A

Wellington Gilbert & Sullivan Society Inc Truck hire $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated Training and support equipment $5,000.00 $2,800.00 A

Indian Ink Trust Venue hire $12,000.00 $5,000.00 A

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $40,924.27

No: of applicants 10

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Bays Tennis Association (Incorporated) Costs associated in delivering the Tennis HotShots in schools programme for Terms
3 and 4, 2018 $14,280.00 $4,500.00 A

Bridge Valley Christian Trust Funds to make the luge operational $15,792.27 $10,000.00 A

Motueka Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Heat pump and high wall air curtain $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated New paper resources and breathing tubes $400.95 $400.95

Totaradale Golf Club Incorporated Used golf cart $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Collingwood Area School Flights $6,281.74 $6,281.74

SVS - Living Safe Heatpump, 2 x 2-seater couch, 1 x 3 seater couch and 1 x 2-seater couch $4,622.75 $4,622.75

Stoke Hockey Club Incorporated Playing and training turf fees $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Motueka Association Football Club Incorporated Training and team gears, referee's charges $7,525.50 $7,525.50

Collingwood Rugby Football Club Incorporated Replace roof/top of the club's marquee $5,863.39 $5,863.39

Wakefield Bowling Club Incorporated Tops and jackets $3,791.55 $3,791.55

Total Approved $56,485.88

No: of applicants 11

TLA 52 - Nelson City

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group 2 x two and one room tents, plus refilling fire extinguishers. $6,969.27 $6,060.22 A

Hampden Street School Development of an outdoor learning space $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

SANZ - Nelson Zone, Jamboree Lighting $3,122.48 $3,122.48

Swimming Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Medals for the Short Course Champs - 3 - 5 August 2018 $2,220.00 $2,220.00

Hope School Board of Trustees 11 Acer chromebooks and 11 google chrome education licences $4,066.00 $4,066.00

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated New Tasman United Operations Manager $40,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Total Approved $45,468.70

No: of applicants 6

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Havelock Volunteer Fire Brigade Fit for purpose support vehicle $35,000.00 $24,500.00 A

Picton Volunteer Fire Brigade New 4WD support vehicle $59,260.00 $42,000.00 A

Asthma Marlborough Incorporated Asthma emergency kits $2,684.57 $2,684.57

Tasman Basketball Association Incorporated Attend national age group tournaments $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Garden Marlborough 2004 Inc Printing and mailing costs $11,784.00 $11,784.00

Link Pathway Trust Honda Pioneer 500 all-terrain, sprayer for quad-bike, handheld VHF radios and
simplex channel lease for radios $19,717.60 $19,717.60

Festivals and Events Trust Advertising expenses $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Picton Rowing Club Incorporated Medals and ribbons $1,996.91 $1,996.61

Marlborough Tennis Association Incorporated MTA's annual financial audit $2,050.00 $1,000.00 A

Total Approved $118,182.78

No: of applicants 9

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller High School Accommodation $1,380.00 $1,380.00

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $1,380.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Grey District Senior Swimmers Discounted swims for the Grey District senior swimmers $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Blackball Swimming Club Inc New rule and a age warning sign $701.50 $701.50

West Coast Historical And Mechanical Society Incorporated Preparing both Geotech and QS esitmates for the project to build a West Coast
Regional Archive centre $6,000.00 $6,000.00

John Paul II High School Accommodation $8,787.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $14,701.50

No: of applicants 4

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hanmer Springs Golf Club Incorporated New Fairway mower $68,700.00 $20,000.00 A, J

Hanmer Heritage Forest Trust Wooden sculptures $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $26,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora Branch Of North Canterbury Pony Club Incorporated St Johns Ambulance - Health and Safety costs $1,505.00 $1,505.00

Eastern Pig-Hunting Club Incorporated Hunting permit on public liability insurance $3,046.00 $3,046.00

North Canterbury Swim Club Incorporated Pool fees $7,500.00 $4,500.00

Rangiora Gymnastics Club Incorporated Matting $10,575.00 $8,000.00

Oxford Netball Club Warm up tops $3,207.93 $3,207.93

Southbrook Cricket Club (Incorporated) Installing a permanent irrigation system to the number 2 and 3 wicket blocks $2,093.68 $2,093.68

Central District RAS Council Venue and catering expenses - 14.07.2018 $1,863.48 $345.00 C

Rangiora Festival Charitable Trust 2018 Winter Festival $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Ashley Rugby Football Club Incorporated Metsal cream, junior team gear bags and rippa bibs $1,394.61 $1,394.61

Waimakariri Arts Trust Board Operating costs - Printing and delivery $2,261.12 $2,261.12

Fernside School PTA Supply and upgrade 28 advertising signs $5,791.40 $4,000.00 A

Rangiora High School Nursery School Trust 2 laptops, 1 iPad and 3 cameras $4,437.05 $4,437.05

Kaiapoi Branch North Canterbury Pony Club Incorporated Ambulance services $2,328.76 $2,328.76

Kaiapoi Borough School BOT Appliances $3,895.00 $3,895.00

Rangiora Brass Band Incorporated Replace our roof $9,950.00 $9,950.00

Total Approved $55,964.15

No: of applicants 15

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Kingdom Resources Limited Laptop computers including warranty, installation and power packs $8,595.00 $4,000.00 A

Cashmere Croquet Club Incorporated New carpet and vinyl $4,768.00 $2,068.99 A

Cashmere Tennis Club 120 dozen Wilson Tennis balls $4,173.91 $3,000.00 A

Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Accommodation, hire of vans and a trailer $6,613.00 $3,000.00 A

Christchurch Symphony Trust Venue hire of three CSO concerts in 2018 $15,500.00 $5,000.00 A

Living Springs Trust Installing heat pumps $22,065.00 $10,000.00 A

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Leasing three turfs $17,500.00 $5,000.00 A

Christchurch Civic Music Council Incorporated Lighting and sound $8,645.00 $4,565.00 A

Southern United Hockey Club Incorporated Playing uniforms - game jackets, goalie gear, equipment and turf training fees $41,340.00 $10,000.00 A

Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated New computer and office software $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Avon Hockey Club Incorporated Affiliation, match and turf fees for the 2018 season $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Everglades Country Golf Club Incorporated Cover the costs to purchase trees $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Canterbury Rowing Club Incorporated Refurbishment of three rowing skiffs $7,276.92 $4,102.03 A

Christchurch (Olympic) Tae Kwon Do Union Incorporated Costs of relocation building to a new site $50,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Zonta Club Of Christchurch South Incorporated Audiovisual costs $3,973.25 $3,973.25

RMH South Island Trust Costs associated with the design and publication of the newsletters #63, #64 and
#65 $42,729.65 $28,486.43 A

South Brighton Residents' Association Incorporated One metal godwit/kuaka and one stainless pole $3,787.95 $3,787.95

Spreydon Youth Community Trust Portable sound system and audio system $1,164.48 $1,164.48

Riccarton Players Incorporated Theatre hire and advertising costs $5,423.70 $1,591.30 A

Rowley Resource Centre Incorporated Rubber matting pavers, install some lockable storage cupboards and six vices $3,892.62 $2,000.00 A

Akaroa District Promotions Incorporated Operation costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated Venue hire $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Sydenham Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching fee $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated Replacement goal posts $54,370.00 $54,370.00

Shree Sanatan Dharam Pratinidhi Sabha of Christchurch Incorporated Annual cultural and religious gathering $3,540.00 $3,540.00

Akaroa Volunteer Fire Brigade Helmet mounted torches $1,965.47 $1,965.47

Canterbury A.T.V. Association Incorporated Assist with Motor Championships $3,994.00 $3,994.00

Parent to Parent - Greater Canterbury Wages $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Ouruhia Model School BOT New Defibrillator $2,840.00 $2,840.00

Project Lyttelton Incorporated Security $1,271.25 $1,271.25

Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Hudl video analysis services $1,402.00 $1,402.00

Papanui Primary School School swimming lessons and transportation for the junior school $13,071.00 $3,000.00 A

Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited Essential equipment and training - Easyjet E460 coder printer and 5 CAS SW-1c
weighing scales $5,675.00 $5,675.00

Pillars Incorporated Cultural and Invisible training $2,368.69 $2,368.69

Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated Pool hire for August and September 2018 $6,356.52 $3,000.00

Parklands Bowling Club Incorporated Gas fryer and gas hot plate for the pavilion kitchen $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Te Waka Unua School Year 7 and 8 school camp $12,984.00 $5,000.00 A

Waimairi Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated New surf canoe $11,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Mairehau Catholic Womens League Knitting wool $495.70 $495.00

Christchurch Schools' Music Festival Association Incorporated 50% of the cost of the venue for the 2018 festival $18,200.00 $18,200.00

Multiple Sclerosis And Parkinson Society Of Canterbury Incorporated Service Manager's 12 week period $17,113.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $260,360.84

No: of applicants 41

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Lincoln Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) 2 x sets of goal posts $4,200.00 $4,200.00

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Lincoln Golf Club Incorporated Field Scout TDR350 soil moisture meter $2,854.30 $2,854.30

Ellesmere Brass Band Society Incorporated 3a laser printer, drum stool and trombone mutes $2,873.90 $2,873.90

Ellesmere Senior Citizens Club Incorporated Train trip $6,219.50 $3,960.00 A

Mid Canterbury Fire Brigades Sub Association Track hire $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Canterbury Gliding Club Incorporated Flying costs for training for Flight training course $4,000.00 $1,168.00 F

Springston Hall Committee 250 stacka chairs and 6 folding tables $18,404.00 $5,000.00 A

Springston South Indoor Bowls Club Hall rental for the 2018 season $805.00 $805.00

Total Approved $22,861.20

No: of applicants 8

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Street Cats South Canterbury Cost of food, 10 speys and 10 neuters $4,420.98 $4,420.98

Pleasant Point Primary School Costs of the marquee, tables, chairs, glasses, equipment and any other items we
require $10,020.17 $10,020.17

Timaru Boys High School Rugby Club Incorporated Purchasing gear for the 1st XV $7,063.25 $7,063.25

Total Approved $21,504.40

No: of applicants 3

TLA 66 - Waimate District

St Andrews Primary School Installation of a shad/archgola area $15,820.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Sport Otago Laptop, high vis vests and foam shapes $3,900.00 $3,900.00

Alexandra Primary School Specialist Physical Education project $7,916.46 $7,916.46

New Zealand Merino Shearing Society Inc 2018 NZ merion shearing and wool handling championships - accommodation,
advertising, hire of equipment, insurance etc as per resolution $25,062.00 $25,062.00

Matakanui Hockey club Team entry fees 2018 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Total Approved $38,128.46

No: of applicants 4

TLA 73 - Southland District

Southland Social Studies Fair Society Incorporated Judging expenses, certificates, advertising, badges $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Fiordland College BOT Accommodation $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Canteen Southland Youth Support Coordinator salary $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA National

Heritage Roses New Zealand Inc Restoring the Ferrymead memorial rose garden $1,000.00 $1,000.00

New Zealand Ice Hockey League Incorporated National League flights 2018 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

New Zealand Field Archery Association Incorporated ASB stadium hire $7,740.00 $7,740.00

Mainly Music New Zealand Trust Annual cost of delivering our updated, modernised programme to vulnerable
families $20,000.00 $5,000.00 A

New Zealand Rugby League Incorporated Referee's communications equipment $2,500.00 $2,500.00

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 11 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

New Zealand Gynaecological Cancer Foundation Educational material distribution in all mediaboard sites nationwide as per
resolution $12,506.00 $12,506.00

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Refurbishment of two family bathrooms at Ronald McDonald House Auckland $34,014.00 $34,014.00

New Zealand Ice Figure Skating Association Incorporated Two sets of the equipment - IT hardware $42,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Communication costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00

New Zealand Country Music Star Awards (1994) Inc Cost of hiring Bethlehem College performing arts centre and two bands $7,384.00 $7,384.00

New Zealand Mounted Games Association Incorporated Coaching $2,210.00 $2,210.00

New Zealand Secondary Students' Choir Rehearsal and performance venue hire $1,811.25 $1,811.25

Museum of New Zealand Te Papa Tongarewa To fund Te Kohanga - The Nest immersive learning experience $330,000.00 $330,000.00

Hospice New Zealand Incorporated 8 workforce training days $10,765.00 $10,765.00

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Awareness campaign & salaries $255,000.00 $200,000.00 A

Pukaha Mount Bruce Board Forest restoration programme $300,000.00 $300,000.00

New Zealand Conservation Trust 3 x allflex microchip pocket readers $855.59 $855.59

Brass Band Association of New Zealand Accommodation $7,000.00 $7,000.00

New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust Mediboard costs $35,170.40 $35,170.40

Total Approved $983,956.24

No: of applicants 19

Total Amount Approved $3,207,349.69

Total Applications 304

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

1 Jun 2018 09:54:54 Page 12 of 12




